S-two) code [1]. 

2.2.1. SCREEN: screenshot_1: 00:03-00:09 

2.3. To build the missing structural 2GS2 elements, acquire these segments from other 
EGFR structures [1]. 

2.3.1. SCREEN: screenshot_1: 00:15-00:23 

2.4. To construct the five-residue glutamate 746 (seven-hundred-forty-six) to alanine 750 
(seven-hundred-fifty) ELREA (el-rea) deletion in EGFR, click Favourite, Sequence, and 
Show sequence to open the wild-type 2GS2 sequence and, in the resulting sequence 
window, click Edit and Add sequence to select the deletion mutant FASTA (fasta)

[...]

Then select and save a single 

asymmetric dimer from the multiple copies of the dimer resulting from the symmetry 
operations [2]. 

2.10.1. SCREEN: screenshot_1: 01:58-02:00 
2.10.2. SCREEN: screenshot_1: 02:05-02:15 

2.11. To build the alanine 702 (seven-hundred-two) valine mutant, select Tools, Structure 

editing, and Rotamers to replace alanine 702 with valine [1]. 

2.11.1. SCREEN: screenshot_1: 02:17-02:35 Video Editor: can speed up 

2.12. Open the structures in Maestro [1] and click the protein preparation wizard button

[...]

Talent opening file(s), with monitor visible in frame  
5.1.2. SCREEN: screenshot_8: 00:26-00:28 TEXT: 

https://www.ks.uiuc.edu/Research/vmd/ 

5.2. Then view specific interactions between atoms and residues of interest, such as the 
catalytically essential lysine 745-(seven-hundred-forty-five) glutamate 762 (seven-
hundred-sixty-two) salt bridge [1].  

5.2.1. SCREEN: screenshot_8: 00:29-00:33 

5.3. Alternatively, save multiple conformations sampled during the simulation in Protein 

Data Bank format and open the conformations in Chimera [1]. 

5.3.1. SCREEN: screenshot_9:

[...]

please emphasize yellow data line 
9.3.2. LAB MEDIA: Figure 4B Video Editor: please emphasize blue data line 
9.3.3. LAB MEDIA: Figure 4B 

9.4. The deletion mutation also resulted in frequent formation of hydrogen bonds between 

the side-chain polar atoms of lysine 745 (seven-hundred-forty-five) and glutamate 762 
(seven-hundred-sixty-two) [1], a key interaction for EGFR enzymatic activity compared 
to the wild-type EGFR [2]. 

9.4.1. LAB MEDIA: Figure 5A Video Editor: please emphasize yellow data line  
9.4.2. LAB MEDIA: Figure 5A Video Editor: please emphasize blue data line